

Status: This version of this contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The European Communities (Lawyer's Practice) Regulations 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

PROSPECTIVE

SCHEDULE 4

EXTENSION OF ENACTMENTS IN RELATION TO THE REGISTRATION OF EUROPEAN LAWYERS WITH THE LAW SOCIETY

7.—(1) The provisions of sections 13B(1), 15(1), 15(1A), 15(1B), 15(1C)(2), 16, 17 and 84 of that Act shall apply to registered European lawyers as they apply to solicitors except that references to a solicitor's practising certificate shall be interpreted as references to a registered European lawyer's registration.

(2) Sections 33, 33A(2), 37A(3), 40, 44B(4), 44C(5), 56(2), 56(7), 57 to 75, 81, 81A(6) and 83 of, and Schedule 1A(7) to, that Act shall also apply to registered European lawyers as they apply to solicitors and the definitions of "contentious business", "non-contentious business" and "client" in section 87(1) of that Act shall be interpreted accordingly.

(3) Sections 41, 42, 43 and 44 of that Act shall apply to registered European lawyers as they apply to solicitors, and references in those sections to solicitors shall be interpreted as including registered European lawyers, references to the roll shall be interpreted as including the register, and references to a solicitor's practising certificate shall be interpreted as including a registered European lawyer's registration.

(4) Section 85 of that Act (bank accounts) shall apply to a registered European lawyer and to the partner of a registered European lawyer as it applies to a solicitor.

Commencement Information

II Sch. 4 para. 7 in force at 22.5.2000, see [reg. 1\(1\)](#)

- (1) Paragraph 13B was inserted by the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41), section 94(3).
- (2) Sub-paragraphs (1A), (1B) and (1C) of paragraph 15 were inserted by the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41), section 91(2).
- (3) Section 37A was inserted by the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41), section 93(2).
- (4) Section 44B was inserted by the Administration of Justice Act 1985 (c. 61), section 2, and amended by the Access to Justice Act 1999 (c. 22), section 48, Schedule 7, paragraph 11.
- (5) Section 44C was inserted by the Access to Justice Act 1999 (c. 22), section 48, Schedule 7, paragraph 13.
- (6) Section 81A was inserted by the Supreme Court Act 1981, section 152(1), Schedule 5.
- (7) Schedule 1A was inserted by the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41), section 93(3).

Status:

This version of this contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The European Communities (Lawyer's Practice) Regulations 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch 4 para 7 am by [S.I. 2004/1628 reg 7\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7 coming into force by [S.I. 2000/1119 reg. 1\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(1) substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(b\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(b\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(b\)\(i\)\(cc\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(f\)](#)
- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2019/375 reg. 3\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. [S.I. 2019/375](#) revoked (24.11.2020) before it comes into force by [S.I. 2020/1342, regs. 1\(2\), 3\(c\)](#))
- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2020/1342 reg. 3\(b\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 4 para. 1(2A) inserted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(2A) inserted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 8(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7(1A)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 24(2) substituted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 9(aa)-(ac) substituted for Sch. 4 para. 9(a) by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 3\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 24(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(c\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 24(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/401 Sch. 2 para. 3\(c\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- reg. 11(4) inserted by [S.I. 2009/1587 art. 2\(3\)](#)